UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

ON GES ON O3 25 2019 594078 SECRETARY ORIGINAL

PUBLIC

Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board, Respondent Docket No. 9374

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kathleen Clair hereby withdraws as attorney of record for

counsel supporting the complaint in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: March 25, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lisa B. Kopchik Lisa B. Kopchik

Federal Trade Commission Bureau of Competition 600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20580 Telephone: (202) 326-3139 Email: <u>LKopchik@ftc.gov</u>

Counsel Supporting the Complaint

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 25, 2019, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the FTC's E-Filing System and served the following via email:

April Tabor Acting Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 Washington, DC 20580 ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document to:

W. Stephen Cannon Seth Greenstein **Richard Levine** James Kovacs Allison Sheedy Wyatt Fore Constantine Cannon LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite 1300N Washington, DC 20004 scannon@constantinecannon.com sgreenstein@constantinecannon.com rlevine@constantinecannon.com jkovacs@constantinecannon.com asheedy@constantinecannon.com wfore@constantinecannon.com

Counsel for Respondent Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board

Dated: March 25, 2019

By: <u>/s/ Daniel J. Matheson</u> Daniel J. Matheson, Attorney

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

Dated: March 25, 2019

By: <u>/s/ Daniel J. Matheson</u> Daniel J. Matheson, Attorney